
 

 

Friday 8th March: Year 3 Assembly 9am (all Y3 parents invited) 
Friday 15th March: Comic Relief- wear silly socks,  £1 donation 
Friday 15th March: Whole School Open Afternoon 1.30pm 
Monday 8th March: Red Envelope Week begins  
Wednesday 20th March: Parents’ Evening Reception to Year 6 
Friday 22nd March: Year 2 Assembly 9am (all Y2 parents invited) 

Monday 25th March: Y5 Easter Experience (KMC)  
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter   
Monday 15th April: Children return  
Tuesday 17th April: Clubs open for booking 
 Friday 26th April: Quiz night/Gin tasting (Y6) 
Wednesday 1st to Friday 3rd May: Y4 & Y5 Residential 
 Friday 10th May: Year 5 Assembly 9am (all Y5 parents invited) 
 

Friday 10th May: KS1 May Day Celebrations* 
Monday 13th May: Year 6 SATs begin* 
Friday 17th May: Year 1 Assembly (all Y1 parents invited)* 
Friday 17th May: FOBS BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  
Friday 24th May: Year 6 Assembly 9am (all Y6 parents invited) 
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return  
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / Infants 
(Rec)  
Friday 5th July: FOBS Summer Disco  (Y2 organising)  
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 
*New date /Any FOBs events- year group organising in brackets. 

Parents’ Evening Booking Wednesday 20th March: Don’t forget to 
book your Parents’ Evening appointment via Scopay. Bookings will 
close this Thursday at midnight.  
Open Afternoon & Parent Information Session Friday 15th March 
(SWANS ONLY):  A reminder that this Friday we have Sarah Clark, an 
Educational Psychologist, delivering our introductory talk for parents 
on building a positive sense of self for your child and to further 
promote their emotional wellbeing. Please join us from 1.30pm for 
the talk. The classrooms will be open for you to visit your child and 
see their work from 2pm. Please note that parents can’t access the 
classrooms until the talk has finished.   
Scopay Update: Scopay has asked us to update our data base and this 
will go live after Easter.You will soon receive a link to update your 
details. You will only have to do this once so please do this as soon as 
you can. If you have any questions, please submit them on this form.  
Comic Relief this Friday: To celebrate Comic Relief children can wear 
a pair of silly socks. Please bring a £1 donation for Comic Relief or 
make a donation on your Scopay account.  
FREE Childcare Vouchers: The portal opens this week for us to update 
your childcare vouchers. Please check your codes are still valid and if 
your child is two, its worth checking if they are entitled to some free 
hours. 

 

Cygnet 1 News 
The Cygnets have had a 
brilliant week exploring the 
story or ‘My Mum and Dad 
Make me Laugh’. They have 
enjoyed making pizzas, which they have enjoyed for snack. We also 
had a surprise visit from Peter Rabbit, which the children loved! This 
week we are exploring spring just like the Cygnet 2 children. 

Swans News 
The Swans have had the best 
week making their own 
wormery, which they will be 
observing over the next few 
weeks. It will also tie in nicely 
with this week’s topic of 
Minibeasts.  
Thank you for all the amazing 
world book day costumes the 
children 
looked 
amazing! 

Cygnet 2 News 
The Cygnets have loved learning about 
spring and all the animals that are born. 
This week we will be looking at where our 
food comes 
from. 
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